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Tuesday, June 9:

12:00 noon Busses leave Hendrie Hall for Idle-
wild.

2:30 p.m. Check-in with Pan American.

4:00 p.m. Depart via Pan American Airlines.
Meals aboard plane.

Wednesday. June 10:

11:00 a.m. Arrive London. Check in at Ivanhoe
Hotel, Bloomsbury Street, London,
W.C.1. {

Lunch at hotel; free afternoon.
Dinner at hotel; free evening.

Thursday, June 11:

Breakfast at hotel; free morning.
Lunch at hotel.

1:15p.m. Leave for rehearsal at Wembley.

5:30 p.m. to

7:00 p.m. Reception at the home of U.S. Am-
bassador, Regents Park.

7:15p.m. Return to Wembley Studio; dinner
in canteen.

10:00 p.m. Television program, ‘‘Focus on
Youth.”

10:30 p.m. Return to hotel.

Friday, June 12:

Breakfast at hotel.
9:00 a.m. Depart for Brighton.

11:00 a.m. Coffee with the Mayor at Brighton
Pavillion.

12:30 p.m. Lunch at Black Rock Restaurant.
Free afternoon.

4:30 p.m. Rehearsal at the Dome Theatre.
5:30 p.m. High Tea at Black Rock Restaurant.
7:45p.m. Concert at Dome Theatre.

10:45 p.m. Return to London, arrive-approxi-
mately midnight.

Saturday, June 13:

Breakfast at hotel; free morning.
12:00 noon Busses leave for Windsor.
1:00 p.m. Lunch at the Castle Hotel, Windsor.
2:00 p.m. Sightseeing of Windsor Castle.

4:15p.m. Busses leave for Eton College.
5:00 p.m. Sightseeing of Eton College.
7:00 p.m. Dinner.

8:30 p.m. Concert.

9:45 p.m. Return to London.

10:45 p.m. Arrive London,

Sunday, June 14:

Breakfast at hotel.
9:30 a.m. Busses leave for Rugby.

12:00 noon Arrive Rugby; lunch at school.
Afternoon sightseeing of Rugby.

4:00 p.m. Rehearsal.
5:00 p.m. Dinner.

6:15 p.m. Concert.
Accommodations at Rugby.

Monday, June 15:

Breakfast at Rugby.
9:30 a.m. Busses leave for Oxford.
12:30 p.m. Lunch at Oxford.
1:30 p.m. Sightseeing of the colleges.
3:00p.m. To Lady Margaret Hall.
3:30 p.m. Concert in the gardens,

4:30 p.m. Tea.
Dinner allowance; free evening until

10:00 p.m. Return to London; arrive midnight.




Tuesday, June 16:
Breakfast at hotel.

10:30 a.m. leave for Maida Vale Studios for
B.B.C. Recording Session.
12:45p.m. Lunch in the canteen.
130 pam.  fo
2:30 p.m. Further recording session.
Free evening.

Wednesday, June 17:

Free day.
5:00 p.m. Return to hotel; dinner.

8:00 p.m. Train for Bremen, via Harwich and
Hook of Holland.

Thursday, June 18:

1:00 p.m. Arrive Bremen; lunch.
8 Free afternoon and evening.
Accommodations with hosts.

Friday, June 19:

Morning tour of Bremen.
Afternoon rehearsal,

Evening concert at Gross Saal “Die
Glocke.”

Reception by the Senate.
Return to hosts for night.

Saturday, June 20:

Morning train to Hamburg.
Afternoon sightseeing and briefing
at American Consulate.

8:00 p.m. Concert at the Grosse Musikhalle.

Sunday, June 21:

Morning busses depart for Gron-
ingen.

Free afternoon.

Accommodations with hosts.

Monday, June 22:

Breakfast with hosts.
Morning march to the station and
student procession.
4:00 p.m. Promenade concert.
Free evening.
Return to hosts for night.

Tuesday, June 23:

Breakfast with hosts.

11:00 a.m. Reception by Burgomaster and Town
Council at Town Hall; lunch.

1:30 p.m. Gymkhana.

8:00 p.m. Attend gala concert of the Gron-
ingen Student Orchestra.

Wednesday, June 24:

Full day excursion to Amsterdam.

Canal trip and reception in Amster-
dam.

Thursday, June 25:

Breakfast with hosts.

Morning trip around Groningen.
Afternoon trip around province, ar-
ranged by Municipality.

Evening concert.

Midnight Gala Ball. Return to hosts
for night,

Friday, June 26:

Breakfast with hosts.
Busses leave for Hengelo.

Saturday, June 27:

Morning busses leave for Valken-
burg.

Arrive hotel Berg-en-Dal.

Free afternoon.

Dinner at hotel.

Concert.



Sunday. June 28:

Breakfast at hotel.

Morning busses leave for Cologne.
12:00 noon Arrive Cologne; lunch.
3:00 p.m. Recording session for N.W.D.R.
5:00 p.m. Busses leave for Bonn.

Arrive Bonn; Check in at Hotel

Continental, Postrasse 1.
Dinner at hotel; free evening.

Monday, June 29:

Breakfast at hotel.
Free day until

Departure for Bad Godesberg, Stadt-
halle.

8:00 p.m. Concert.
Return to hotel in Bonn.

Tuesday. June 30:
Free day.

Wednesday, July 1:

Early a.m. Busses leave for Munich.

Evening arrival Munich; check in at
Bosch Hotel, Amauenstrasse 25 and
Dachs Hotel, Amauenstrasse 12.

Thursday, July 2:

Breakfast at hotel.
Morning plans to be announced.
Free afternoon.

Evening recording session at Bavar-
ian Radio Network.

Friday, July 3:

Free day.

Saturday, July 4:

Farly a.m. Busses leave for Interlaken.
Arrive Interlaken.
Free afternoon.
Dinner at hotels.

10:15 p.m. Concert at Casino.
11:00 p.m. Dance.

Sunday, July 5:

(Meals at hotels)
Free day.
8:45 p.m. Concert at Casino.

Monday, July 6:

Morning busses leave for Lugano.
Free afternoon.

Concert and radio broadcast, times
to be announced.

Tuesday, July 7:

Plans to be announced.

Wednesday, July 8:

Morning busses to Lausanne.
Free afternoon.
Evening concert.

Thursday, July 9:

Free day.
Evening concert.

Friday, July 10:
Early a.m. Busses leave for Chaumont.

5:00 p.m. Arrive Chaumont; dinner.
Concert at U.S. Air Force Base.

Saturday, July 11:

Morning busses leave for Verdun.
Free afternoon in Verdun.
Evening concert at U.S. Army Base.



Sunday, July 12:
Busses leave for Paris.

3:00 p.m. Arrive Paris, Foyer des Lycéenes,
10 rue du Dr. Blanche, Paris XVI.
Dinner at Foyer.
Free evening.

Monday, July 13:

Breakfast at Foyer.
Plans to be announced.

Cocktail and supper party in Bois de
Boulogne restaurant, guests of Yale
Club of Paris.

Tuesday, July 14:
Bastille Day.
Breakfast at Foyer.

8:00 p.m. Concert, Plus Grand Bal du Monde,
Esplanade des Invalides. All night
dance.

Wednesday, July 15:
Breakfast at Foyer.
Free day.
Dinner at Foyer.

8:00 p.m. Concert at U.N.E.S.C.O.

Thursday, July 16:

Breakfast at Foyer

From here on you are on vour own
until

Tuesday, July 21:

5:00 p.m. Meet in Paris at the Gare des In-
valides for transportation to the air-
port.

7:00 p.m. Plane leaves for New York Brief
stop at Shannon.

Dinner on plane.

Wednesday, July 22:

9:00 a.m. Arrive Idlewild. Transportation to
New Haven will be available.
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